

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.13113 OF 2024

Gautam Anand Awade & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Apex Grievances Redressal Committee & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Archana Gaikwad, for the Petitioners.

Ms. Aparna D. Vhatkar, for the Respondent No.1-AGRC.

Mr. Vikrant Parshurami, AGP, for the Respondent No.3-State.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 01 JULY 2024

PC.:

- 1.** Heard Ms. Gaikwad, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner.
- 2.** Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 22nd July 2024.
- 3.** Ms. Vhatkar, learned Counsel appears for Respondent No.1 and waives service on behalf of Respondent No.1.
- 4.** In addition to the Court notice, the Petitioner to serve the Respondents by private service and shall file affidavit of service before the returnable date.
- 5.** Notice to indicate that subject to the convenience of the Court the Writ Petition will be heard finally at the admission stage.
- 6.** Stand over to **22nd July 2024** [high on board].

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]