

*Arjun*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.13113 OF 2024

Gautam Anand Awade & Ors. ...Petitioners

*Versus*

Apex Grievances Redressal Committee & Ors. ...Respondents

---

Ms. Archana P. Gaikwad, for the Petitioners.

Ms. Aparna D. Vhatkar, for the Respondent No.1 – ARGC.

Mr. S. H. Katkar i/b Mr. Vishwanath Patil, for the Respondent – SRA.

---

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 06 AUGUST 2024

**P.C.:**

- 1.** By Order dated 22nd July 2024, learned Counsel for Respondent No.5 sought time to file Affidavit-in-Reply.
- 2.** Ms. Gaikwad, learned Counsel for the Petitioners states that till date the Affidavit-in-Reply is not filed.
- 3.** Today, none appears for Respondent No.5.
- 4.** Stand over to **13th August 2024** [high on board].

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]