

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.13113 OF 2024

Gautam Anand Awade & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
Apex Grievances Redressal Committee & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Archana Gaikwad, Advocate, for the Petitioners.
Mr. Mufeez Ansari i/b. Ms. Aparna D. Vhatkar, Advocates, for the Respondent No.1.
Mr. Vishwanath Patil a/w. Mr. Akshay Naidu and Mr. Kedar Nhavkar, Advocates, for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3-SRA.
Mr. Rajesh M. Yadav, Advocate, for the Respondent No.5.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 26th NOVEMBER 2024

P. C.:

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent No.5 seeks time to file additional affidavit. Let such additional affidavit be filed within a period of three weeks from today. Rejoinder if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
2. Stand over to 15th January 2025.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]