

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3156 OF 2025

Gautam Anand AwadePETITIONER

V/S

Apex Grievances Redressal CommitteeRESPONDENT

Ms. Archana Gaikwad a/w Harshal Khavale and Jay Kholiya,
Advocates for Petitioner

Ms. Aparna D. Vhatkar, Advocate for Respondent No. 1 AGRC

Mr. Harshwardhan Karande i/by Adv. Vishwanath Patil for
Respondent No.2 -SRA

Adv. Manee Vishwakarma for Respondent No. 4

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : 21st November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/12/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)