

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3156 OF 2025

Gautam Anand Awade & Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

Apex Grievances Redressal Committee & Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Archana Gaikwad a/w. Harshal Khavale and Ravi Daware for the
Petitioners

Ms. Aparna D. Vhatkar for Respondent - AGRC

Ms. Nidhi Chauhan a/w. Vishwanath Patil (through V.C.) for Respondent -
SRA

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 13th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. Ms. Archana Gaikwad, learned Counsel appears on behalf of the
Petitioners and tenders a copy of her clients' Rejoinder dated 1st December
2025 to the reply filed by Respondent No.4 – Society. The same is taken on
record.

2. She further submits that Petitioner No.1 has passed away and
seeks some time to take out an Interim Application to bring on record his
legal heirs and serve the necessary parties and file an Affidavit-of-Service to
that effect.

3. Stand over to 27th February 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar