

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3156 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 6784 OF 2026

Gautam Anand Awade & Ors, ... Petitioners
V/s.
Apex Grievances Redressal Committee & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Harshal Khavale a/w. Mr. Ravi Daware h/f. Ms. Archana Gaikwad for
Petitioners.

Ms. Aparna D. Vhatkar for Respondent no. 1 – AGRC.

Mr. Harshwardhan Karande i/b. Mr. Vishwanath Patil for Respondent no. 2 –
SRA.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 27th MARCH 2026

P. C.:

1. The present Interim Application has been taken out by the Applicant, who is the wife of original Petitioner no. 1 who stated to have passed away on 24th July 2025, seeking her impleadment in the Writ Petition in his place instead. There is no opposition to this Interim Application, considering this, the present Interim Application is allowed and the Applicant is permitted to implead herself in place of original Petitioner no. 1 whose name shall be deleted in the process. Re-verification is dispensed with. Let this amendment be carried out, on or before 10th April 2026 and a copy of

the amended Petition shall be served on all the Respondents thereafter. The Affidavit-of-Service to that effect shall be filed, on or before the next date.

2. The Interim Application (L) no. 6784 of 2026 is disposed of in terms of the above order.

3. Place the present Writ Petition for further consideration on 17th April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav

Digitally signed
by AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date:
2026.03.30
14:30:29
+0530